
From: 
Date: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Dr .Rana, 

david head ley <rangerldave@yahoo.com> 
Tue, 13 Mar 2007 02:49:38 -0700 (PDT) 
immlgration@ameritech.net 
accounts 

EXHIBIT 

The reason 1 give the account updates is not only because I want to keep you updated even though you blindly accept 
my statements{maybe because you have a habit of taqleed) but also so you know how much money is still in the 
reserves for the office whether it Is from you or me.Ok this is how it stands: 
After sending that $1500, the offICe fund comes down to $2500 that you owe. With that 1500 I have paid the flat rent 

upto 1 June.Now I am bringing the remaining $2500 from pak as well as $1000 lowed the office from before as well as 

$500 that I spent for myself from the office funds beacuse I was short on cash. 
Since I am bringing the $2500 for the office so you will then owe me $18500 instead of $16000 previously but I still 

need you to send only the same $16000 to dubai and hold on to the other $2500 for later. 
Now that that is eKplained the situation is this that i will have $4000 of the office fund with me to spent as you direct 

when i get back. 
Got it. 
Now please call Dr.Amin and baljeet and rozano if you havent yet done so.Also there is another person who has an 

established business since 1986 and wants detai ls about l-1 visa.The business however is in his wife's name so please 
call him too.His name is O.K. Jindal.Hls cell number is 9213104522 and email isjian@vsnl.net. He also has accountants 
in India and Florida,Also when you come to India get some cards printed for me with my name and the chicago or nyc 
address.People ask me for it. 

Ok man take care. 
Dave 

The fish are biting. 
Get more visitors on your site using Yahoo! Search Marketing. 

Dear Or.Rana, 
The reason I give the account updates is not only because I want to keep you updated even though you blindly accept 
my statements(maybe because you have a habit of taqleed) but also so you know how much money is still in the 
reserves for the office whether it Is from you or me.Ok this is how it stands: 
After sending that $1500, the office fund comes down to $2500 that you owe.With that 1500 I have paid ·the flat rent 

upto 1 June.Now I am bringing the remaining $2500 from pak as well as $1000 lowed the office from before as well as 
$500 that I spent for myself from the office funds beacuse I was short on cash. 
Since I am bringing the $2500 for the office so you will then owe me $18500 instead of $16000 previously but I still need 
you to send only the same $16000 to dubai and hold on to the other $2500 for later. 
Now that that is explained the situation is this that i will have $4000 of the office fund with me to spent as you direct 
when i get back, 
Got it . 
Now please call Dr.Amin and baljeet and rozario if you havent yet done so.Also there is another person who has an 
established business since 1986 and wants details about l -l visa.The business however is in his wife's name so please 
call him too.His name is O.K. Jindal.H is cell number is 92 13104522 and email isjian@vsnl.net. He also has accountants 
in India and Florida.Also when you come to India get some cards printed for me with my name and the chicago or nyc 
address, People ask me for it. 
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Ok man take care. 
Dave 

The fish are biting. 

Get more visitors on your site using Yahoo! Search Marketing. 
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From: 
Date: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Dr.Rana, 

david head ley <rangerldave@yahoo.com> 
Tue, 22 May 2007 22:48:55 -0700 (PDT) 
immigration@ameritech.net 
accounts 

Here is our personal cash situation: 

As of March my balance with you was $112oo,to which we add Freds check 
of April in the amount of +$3284 
whllch brought the total to $14448. At this point you sent a 
check of -$ 6000 
bringing down the total to $8448 
Now from here I took the liberty of taking some money from the Sunil Patel deposits in two amounts,one was for my 

dubal ticket $425 which was a personal expense,and the other was my world cup debt in the amount of $380. 
When you take these two amounts out of the above total it leaves a balance of $7643. 
I have calculated the dolar amounts on yesterdays currency rates which was RS.41.40 per doUar. 
Now Doctor sahib we need to send $2000 to your secretary Shal's brother In california and Shaz can take that amount 

from her father where she lives. 
Everything is fine here,business is slowly picking up.1 think by September we should be in full bloom especially if we 

succeed in getting a couple of visas. 
Thats all for now.5alaam.Dave 

Take the Internet to Go: YahoolGo puts the Internet in your pocket : mail, news, photos & more. 

Dear Dr.Rana, 
Here is our personal cash situation : 
As of March my balance with you was $112oo,to which we add Freds check 
of April In the amount of + $3284 
whiich brought the total to $14448. At this point you sent a 
check of -$ §QQQ 
bringing down the total to $8448 
Now from here I took the liberty of taking some money from the Sunil Patel deposits in two amountS,one was for my 
dubal ticket $425 which was a personal expense,and the other was my world cup debt in the amount of $380. 
When you take these two amounts out of the above total It leaves a balance of $7643. 
I have ca lculated the dolar amounts on yesterdays currency rates which was Rs.41.40 per dollar. 
Now Doctor sahib we need to send $2000 to your secretary Shaz's brother in ca lifornia and Shaz can take t hat 
amount from her father where she lives. 
Everything Is fine here,buslness is slowly picking up.! think by September we shou ld be in full bloom especially if we 
succeed in getting a couple of visas. 
Thats all for now.Salaam.Dave 

Take the Internet to Go: YahoolGo puts the Internet in yoyr pocket: ma il, news, photos & more. 
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EXHIBIT 
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From: 
Date: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Dr.Rana, 

david head ley <rangerldave@yahoo.com> 
Sun, 16 Sep 2007 23:0266 -0700 (PDT) 
immigration@ameritech.net 
India Office 

Here is the written detail of the expenses. 

I GOVERNMENT 
l EXHIBIT 

~9/16/o7 DHITR 

I changed $5500 total. $4000 that i owed you and $1500 of mine.(which the business owes me). I got a rate of Rs.41(.SO 
better than the markell.The total came to Rs.22SS00. 
Out of that 1 paid Home rent for 4 months upto 30Nov @26000 a month totalling Rs .I04,OOO and I paid Office rent for 3 
months also upto 30Nov @27000 a month totalling Rs.81,OOO. 
Taking these 2 sums out leaves us with Rs.40,SOO. 
From that I paid Mahrukh Rs.ll000.(August pay) leaving a ba lance of Rs.29,SOO. 
We must take rapid steps to Improve bUSiness, as the status quo ca nnot be maintained indefinitely. 
I will be getting some cash from Harry in China, which I will put towards advertising. A trip by you is a must in the very 
near future and we should discuss whether I should hire a paralegal myself here or wait for your arrival. Perhaps Sejal 
knows someone. 
If we can do any of those 3 guys (2 for Canada and 1 for USA) it will immediately alleviate our situation. Also Mr.Patel is a 
usefu l friend to have and it will be good for us to oblige him. 
I am sorry I have not been able to do better for you. But this is constantly preying on my mind. I am unable to focus on 
any other Indian projects at al l. 

So kind ly direct me as to the planned line of action . 
Sincerely, 
David 

looking for a deal? Find great prices on flights and hotels with Yahoo! FareChase. 
http://farechase.yahOQ.com/ 

Dear Dr.Rana, 
Here is the wrItten detail of the expenses. 
I changed $S5OO total. $4000 that lowed you and $1500 of mine.(which the business owes me). I got a rate of Rs.41(.50 
better than the market).The total came to Rs.2255oo. 
Out of that I pa id Home rent for 4 months upto 3ONov @26000a month totalling Rs.I04,OOO and I paid Office rent for 3 

months also upto 30Nov @27000a month totalling Rs.81,OOO. 
Taking these 2 sums out leaves us with Rs.40,SOO. 

From that I paid Mahrukh Rs.ll000.(Augusl pay) leaving a balance of Rs.29,SOO. 
We must take rapid steps to improve business, as the status quo cannot be maintained indefinItely. 
I will be getting some cash from Harry in China, which I will put towards advertising. A trip by you is a must in the very 
near future and we should discuss whether I should hire a paralegal myself here or wait for your arriva l. Perhaps Sejal 
knows someone. 
If we can do any of those 3 guys (2 for Canada and 1 for USA) it will immediately alleviate our situation. Also Mr.Patel is a 
useful friend to have and it will be good for us to oblige him. 
I am sorry I have not been able to do better for you. But t his is constantly preying on my mind. I am unable to focus on 
any other Indian projects al all. 
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So kindly direct me as to the planned line of action. 
Sincerely, 
David 

Boardwalk for $500? In 2007? Hal 

Play Monopoly Here and Now (it's updated for today's economy) at Yahoo! Games. 
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From : 
To: 
Sent: 
Attachments : 
Subject : 

'Immigration' <immigration@ameritech.net> 
immigration@ameritech.net<immigration@ameritech.net> 
Monday, October 02, 2006 4;30 PM 
ATIACHOOO.DAT;FINAllEASE _MUMBAI.txt;lener 01 .doc 
office lease 

EXHIBIT 

FBI 183-000528 



Hi there 
Please check and advise 
Rana 

--0-1884776722-1159824642=:3036 
Content-Type: texUhtml; charset=iso-8859-1 
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit 

<DIV>Hi there </DIV> <DIV>Please check and advise</DIV> <DIV>Rana</DIV> 
--0-1884776722-1159824642= :3036--
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FINAL LEASE _MUMBAI.txt 
LEAVE AND LICENCE AGREEMENT 
THIS LEAVE AND LICENCE AGREEMENT is made at Mumbai on this __ day of September, 2006 between Mr. BIMAL VlREN VORA & Mr. Viren P ANACHAND VORA, both adult Indian Inhabitants, 
having their office at Tardeo Air Conditioned Market, 1st floor, Room No. 41, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400034 and residing at Tirupati Apartments, Bhulabhai Desai Road, 302 Anand, 3rd Floor, Mumbai 400026 
(which _expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof be mean and include its heirs, executors, successors and assigns) for the sake of brevity hereinafter referred to as "THE LICENSORS" 
the party hereto of the One Part 
AND 
RAYMOND J SANDERS DIBI A IMMIGRANT LAW CENTER having its registered office at 2804 West Devon, Chicago, IL 60659 and represented by Mr. DAVID HEADLEY, Regional Director permanently 
temporarily residing at Shyam Niwas, 9156, 5th Floor, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai 400026(which _expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof be mean and include its heirs, executors, 
successors and assigns) for the sake of brevity hereinafter referred to as "THE LICENSEE" the party hereto of the Other Part: 
WHEREAS: 
I. The Licensors are the owners seized and possessed of otherwise entitled for the office premises bearing Nos. 29 & 31 admeasuring about 352 sq. ft. situate on Ground floor, Air-conditioned Market, Tardeo Road, 
Mumbai 400034, lying and being on the plot ofland bearing City Survey No.73 I (Part) ofTardeo Division, for the sake of brevity the said premises are hereinafter referred to as ''the said Licensed premises"; 
2. As on today in the said Licensed premises there are existing furniture's and fixtures ofthe Licensors and electricity meter No. & . A list of furniture is annexed and marked as 
Schedule (A) hereto. 
3. The Licensors have at the request of the Licensee agreed to give the premises on Leave and License basis temporarily for a period of 12 months commencing from 0111112006 and expiring on 31110/2007, 
renewable for further periods of 12 months each on the terms and conditions mutually agreed by and between the parties as recorded herein below: 
NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AND IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 
I. That the party hereto of the One Part temporarily grant license for a period of 12 months commencing from 0111112006 and expiring on 31110/2007 to the party hereto ofthe Other Part in respect of part 
of the premises on payment of monthly compensation. However, the Licensors shall be entitled and continue to entitle to use the licensed premises for over all control and check to avoid misuse and false claim. 
The said license is renewable for two further periods of 12 months each with an increment of 10% each time. 
2. The Licensee shall deposit a total sum of Rs. 20,000/- immediately, Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on signing of this agreement and Rs. 12,5001- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only) in 
the first week of February 2007 to Mr. Bimal Viren Vora and Rs. 40,0001- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on signing of this agreement and Rs. 12,500/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the first 
week of February 2007 to Mr. Viren Panachand Vora as security deposit, interest free, on execution of these presents for due performance and compliance of these presents, which shall be refunded only when the 
Licensee removes all its articles from the licensed premises and keep the Licensors in exclusive possession of the licensed premises. 
3. The Licensee agrees, declares and confirms that they shall pay sum ofRs. 13,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) to Mr. Viren Panachand Vora & Rs. 13,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand 
Five Hundred Only) to Mr. Bima! Viren Vora per month as monthly compensation to the party hereto of the One Part on or before 7th day of each current month in advance upto 31110/2007. 
4. The Licensee further agrees, declares and confirms to reimburse the electricity bill as per the actual amount payable to the Electricity Department, however in the event if any arrears are not paid then the 
Licensors shall be always entitled to deduct the same from the Interest free deposit. 
5. The LICENSORS shall pay the maintenance charges inclusive of municipal taxes and other charges to the society and shall also maintain the air conditioners in working condition. The telephone I internet 
connection if any temporarily installed in the said premises by the Licensee, then all the charges thereof will be paid by the Licensee and the same shaIl be disconnected on or before 31110/2007 or earlier termination 
or determination of the Leave and Licence Agreement as per covenants recorded herein. 
6. The parties hereto agree, declare and confirm that the Licensors are free at their own discretion to supervise, inspect and verifY the licensed premises without any prior notice or intimation to the Licensee at any 
stage. It is agreed that the Licensees shall be in occupation of the licensed premises as a Licensee, but the juridical possession thereof shall always remain with the Licensors. 
7. It is further agreed by and between the parties hereto that in the event if the Licensee do not remove his articles and stop the use of the premises and do not hand over the same to the Licensors on or before 
31110/2007, and coutinue to remain in licensed premises without the written consent and permission of the Licensors then, he shall be liable to pay Rs.I000/- per day as extra amount by way offme or penalty. 
8. The Licensee doth hereby agree and undertakes with the Licensors as follows: 
a. The Licensee shaIl maintain the Licensed premises in good and tenantable state of repair and condition and to hand over to the Licensors quiet, vacant and peaceful possession of the licensed premises in as good 
condition on 31110/2007 or as it was at the time of entering this agreement with an exception of upon the determination or earlier termination of the License (reasonable wear and tear expected) 
b. The Licensee shall be entitled to carry out minor repairs ifany, of the Licensed Premises during the subsistence of this agreement only after taking specific permission in writing. However, the Licensee shall not 
carry out any structural repairs or changes of permanent nature. Further all major repairs to the licensed premises shall be carried out by the Licensors at their own cost within reasonable time, when informed by the 
Licensee. 
c. The Licensee shall not do or petmit to be done in the said licensed premises anything, which may be or become a nuisance to the Licensors or other occupants of the building or public or which may affect the 
rights of the Licensors. 
d. The Licensee shall not sublet the Licensed premises or create any third party rights in the Licensed premises or any part thereof. 
e. The Licensee shall use the Licensed Premises for office purposes and for carrying out its commercial activities and for such other uses and purposes as may be necessary or incidental thereto. The Licensee 
shall adhere to the Society rules regarding the office timings. 
f. The Licensee shall be at liberty to terminate this Leave and Licence Agreement either by giving two month's notice in writing or payment of compensation for the Notice period to the Licensors. In case of 
early termination of this Leave & Licence Agreement by the Licences prior to 12 months, the Licensors shall be entitled to deduct the Brokerage amount of Rs. 27,000/- paid by them and their share of Stamp 
Duty & other charges paid by them from the deposit of the Licencee. It is agreed between the parties that this Agreement shall run concurrently with the Maintenance Agreement entered between the parties for use 
ofFumiture's & Fixture and the termination of one Agreement shall automatically tetminate the other. 
PROVIDED ALWAYS AND IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN the parties that if the License fees/compensation andlor the additional amounts payable or part thereof remains unpaid for 
a period of one month after the date on which the same ought to be paid the said outstanding amount shaIl be deducted out of the said deposit (whether forrnaIly or legally demanded or not) or if any covenant on the 
Licensee's parts herein contained shall not be perfonned or observed, the Licensors shall be at liberty to terminate this agreement/licence innnediately by giving notice in writing and shall be at liberty to remove the 
Licensee and take and keep exclusive possession of the Licensed Premises or any part thereof without prejudice to any right or action or other remedy of the Licensors for the recovery of any moneys due to the 
Licensors from the License or in respect of any breach ofterrns on the part of the Licensee provided however, the said rights as aforesaid shall not be exercised by the Licensors unless the Licensors has given to 
the Licensee one weeks notice in writing of such non payment or to remedy such breach within the said period of one week and if the licensee has failed to make such payment or remedy such breach within the said 
time, however the said notice shall, be automatically waived off if the licensee pays the arrears of license fee or rectified the breach within the notice period. 
9. The Licensors shall not be at liberty to cancel this Leave and Licence Agreement prior to completion of 12 months unless the Licensee commits breach of Clause 8 as mentioned above. 
10. It is agreed that any oral variation or interpretations pleaded in terms of the above agreement shall not be binding or enforceable unless the same is reduced in writing and signed by both parties in writing. 



FINAL LEASE _MVMBAI.txt 
II. The Licensee shall be entitled to display its signboards temporarily on or about or at any place of the Licensed Premises without creating any charge or claim on the licensed premises. 
12. It is hereby agreed that the Licensors shall not be liable for any loss or damage of any articles, things or documents of the Licensee nor shall the Licensors be liable for any loss or damage due to fue or theft or 
any other cause whatsoever. The Licensors shall also not be liable for injury or accident caused to the employees or visitors of the Licensee due to any reason whatsoever. 
13. 
14. (a) That the Licensee undertakes to do and take insurance policy and other recourse and to cover up the loss of any nature as required in the usual course of business in day-to-day affairs of the business and practice. 
(b) That the Licensee indemnifY and keep on indemnifYing and continue to indemnifY the Licensors for all loss, damage, expenses which may be required to be incurred or occurred due to any breach of the terms and 
conditions as recorded herein or for any breach or violation of the provisions oflaw or enactment 
15. The licensee shall be deemed to be a licensee only by virtue of these presents and shall not make or have any claim to tenancy, sub-tenancy or any other right, title or interest of whatsoever nature in the Licensed 
Premises or any part or portion thereof 
16. On the License coming to an end, the Licensee shall forthwith remove from the Licensed Premises itself its employees and servants and its belongings, articles and things save those ftxed or which are agreed not 
be removed by the Licenser are embedded to the walls or floorings of the Licensed premises, leaving the Licensors undisturbed in possession of the Licensed Premises. 
17. The Licensors shall not be responsible or liable in any manner whatsoever for any injury or damage which may be caused to the Licensee or to any other person in the licensed premises nor the Licensors be liable 
for goods belongings to or things lying in the Licensed premises. 
18. (a) It is further agreed by and between the parties that the interest free deposit shall remain with the Licensors till 31/10/2007 or till earlier determination for the due performance and observations of the terms 
and conditions and covenants recorded herein. In the event if the Licensee does not vacate the premises even after expiry of one month from the expiry of notice period given by Licensors to Licensee, then the 
entire security deposit shall stand forfeited. 
(b) That on termination and determination the Licensors shall refund the interest free deposit forthwith, however the Licensors shall be entitled to keep in balance the average amounts due and payable by the Licensee 
for electricity charges and telephone bills, however in the event if the Licensors fails to refund the security deposit after adjustment of the amount payable then the Licensee shall be entitled for interest at the rate of2% 
per month for the delayed payment on the balance amount payable of the security deposit 
(c) In the event if the Licensee failing to hand over the vacant possession of the Licensed Premises on expiry or determination of the licence or earlier termination thereof, as the case may be, the Licensee shall be deemed 
to be unauthorized occupation and use of the Licensed Premises from the date of such termination or determination or expiry of the license period and in such an event without prejudice to the other rights, the Licensors 
shall have the right to remain in the Licensed Premises and take possession thereof. 
19. All notices, requests, acceptances and other communications required to be given under this agreement shall be in writing, and shall be sent to the respective addresses of the parties mentioned hereinabove IN ADDITION 
TO Licensees address in Chicago, IL 60659 and shall be sent by fucsimile, courier or by registered post to the party being served at its designated address. The parties hereby agree to notifY in writing any change of address in 
which case any notice after the date of intimation of change of address shall be sent at the new address. 
20. The stamp duty payable in respect of these presents and the duplicate hereof and the registration charges in respect of this agreement shall be borne and paid by the Licensors and the Licensee equally. Each party shall bear 
and pay its respective Advocate fee & brokerage charges. 
21. This agreement shall be subject to Mumbaijurisdiction. 
22. Any indulgence shown by the Licensors should not be construed as waiver of the terms and conditions ofthis agreement. 
23. The original Agreement will remain with the Licensors and a copy duly signed by both the parties shall remain with the Licensee. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereunto set and put their seal and sign at Mumbai on this __ day of September 2006. 
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED ) 
by the within named LICENSORS ) 
Mr. VirenPanachand Vora& ) 
Mr. Bimal Viren Vora ) 
in the presence of. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... ) 
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED ) 
By the within named LICENSEE ) 
hnmigrant Law Center Inc. ) 
Through its Regional Director 
Mr. David Headley ) 
in the presence of. .... 
(This is only a draft) 
ANNEXURE "A" 
List of Furniture and Fixture given by the LICENSORS to the LICENSEE. 

Description Nos. 
a. Ceiling Fan 2 
b. Tube Light & fittings 4 
c. Table (wooden) 3 
d. Chairs 1 
e. Wall Unit (Box) 
f Steel Table 1 
g. Airconditioner 1 
Meter reading as on 01.02.06 1517 units. 
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IMMIGRANT LAW CENTER 
RAYMOND J. SA.NDERS ATIOIU'E'l-AT-LAW 

230') W. DEVO:\, AVENUE 
CHIC. ... GO, ILLIKOIS 60659 

June 29, 2006 

Consulate General of India 
455 North Cityfronl Plaza Drive, #850 
Chicago, IL 60611 

Re: Establishing Branch Office in Mumbai, India 

Dear SirlMadam, 

TEL: 773-76l-0090 
F.:....'-.:: 773·338-9932 

Immigrant Law center is a DBA for Raymond J. Sanders, attorney at law. Immigrant 
La\ ..... cer..ter speciali:zes towards providing immigration services. In our endeavor to 
provide better and cost effective services, we want to outsource these services through 
our branch office in India with other offices in Bangladesh, Pakistan and Sri Lanka. 

Mr. David C. Headley is our r~gional manager supervising and coordinating our 
operations in the Asian ugion and will be officially representing us there. \Ve request 
you to please notate his passport accordingly with a teo years mUltiple visa for this 
purpose. 

I'm enclosing my DBA documents in the state of Illinois for your perusal. 

Should yO'u have any questions please contact our office. 

Sincerely, 

~~&V~~ 
R.aymond J. Sanders 
I!ttorney-at-Law 

, 
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

PASSPORT PERSOHAL OAT'" PLUSE REVIEW TMIS PASS­
PORT CAAUUU.Y. TO REPORT ~Y ERRORS IN YOUR PER_ 
SONAJ.. OATA "'"0 TO KAY!' THEM CORRECTEO. P\..UoSf CAll 
THE NATIOfUJ.. PIlSSI'OfIT INFORM"rJON CfffTUI AT l-an_ 
"".~ 
VISAS. A FOREIGN ENTRY VISA IS AN ENOORSE ... ENT OR 
STA#IIP Pl.ACED BY AN OFFICIAl Of' A fOREIGN COUNTRY ON 
... I'IUSPORT THIoT IoU.OW9 TH'E BENWI TO vtSrf TH4T fOI'I_ 
OOH COUNTRY. 

IT IS THE RESPONSlBIUfY OF THE I'IUSPORT HARER TO 08· 
TAIN THE NECESSA.RY VIS4!I.. 

LE TI'T1.JUIRE au PASSU'ORT EST 8EUL RI!SPONSA8l.f: DE 
L'08TEHTlON DES VISAS ftEOUIS. 

EL PORT.o\DOR DEL 1'IlSN'OR'TE DEBEfIA OfJTENER LJoS VISA.S 
NECESARt.U. 

BEFORE YOU TRAVEL ABROAD 

\. ~""",,,-...Cor.aout~ __ --' ~ 
WWrwIgI_ Put>k ~..-alI ~7-.3QOC1. II­
_ .. 202-647-6225. Of -... hftp:lttra.oa_p 

2. __ SI>oIS 1nI~ Contact !he Centers lor a.­
Coo'IIroI _ ~ (COG) 1~~747 (1-en·FYI-TRlP\. 
_l~.Oftmp:/_._.-
3. ______ .t:wC*I QII t.. e..-.wy __ 

_ ao...,.,....-..-IIlPIY~~I'I'Ie6c:III ....... -
bon. ~ 10 h_ ~ Ofdoctor. Of ~ 
10 rou IMr.' s.. out broc/'on -MMIcaI ~ ~ __ 
~ ~- __ 2!l2-4t7-.3QOC1. Of 1ItIp:I-'-p. """' __ naIoxw."-"-__ I:heU.s.. 

4.".... P~ Moob __ ,..,.. ...... aligned,......, piaII!JOtt.. 

_ """"'" .mty --. 1/ ~. M.l<e two poIIoIocopoes 01 ~ 
~ 10 ~, lRv40 ..... al home _ fan"it\I"'-da. C&try !he __ vou In ap.c.. __ f'rutn,.,.., ~ 

So ~ eont.ct; AI In ~ ~""" of-,out 
~ Law """" of -.ry with I:rfWyI tn.ndI ............ 

t. FOf"8Ign Uws: ~, ..... In • Ioraign Counfty. )'OIl .. 
~ to Its ..... ~ lor ~ 1ocIf1aw. -...-....-. ..py; QII t.. ___ INn III h u.s. ............ oI'f-.. 

7. "'- Do no! c.tIIrTy ~_Ior~. ~ 
lor ~ -. ~. Of Ir1If!IcIdng In IhQII druQIf. _ lIIII<n<>'MngIy .. .crk:1 _ c:onw;tad ~ can upect 1-.1--=--,....,.-
... ..,..,., 00 no! t.. a Wgtt."""'" ~ ~ _ G' 
par"IIift -*I' _ do not c;ao,y elll:_ -...ta of """"'V Of 

~C/"IOClit""""RMd!he~_erlme_of 
h ContuIw ~ Sl.-1'IOI.cI ...... Cor-* -A gar. T~ 
~ __ SIale Oepwtrnam ~ lor Ira ........ 
1mp:J~_. 

II U.S.n-y~on~"""oI~ ___ 
wIcn: eon.uIt !he U.S. l'.-.ry ~ 0IIIc:, 01 F~ 
-'-* ~ (OFAC). Imp:/Iwww_plol'ac. Info-by-Fu 
~-«177. Of _ U.s. Oaipwtmant of I:he ~ om.:. 01 
For.gn~ConIJot 15(10,.. •• ,.. ... ""'--. N.W T-.y 
......... ~O.C.2022IL 

10 ......... taI ChIld 4bduc1lon: For lflformaIion on ~ of 
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WHILE IN THE FOREIGN COUNTRY 

I. RoogiIWr wIIh h u.s. ~ -. -......g to _ .... 
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_.,.cNngIng~or~_. 

~_ Tnlut>M:ConIaet .... __ U.S ~O< ___ II""" 
... ~, __ to_ .... U.s._ 

5. DiaM'In _ C_troP/OIC E_ " • _"'Ilhic .....c oc­
ct.n., .... '-"'- II) let l.mi/y and ''*''*' know \IOU ... ~. " rou 
~ _tance. COI'ItICI tM _ U.s.. ...-..sy or c .... -6. u.s. Tu", '" U.s. anz.w ~ IIftd ~ __ 
-...d to",- _ NpOI'I "" 1IIoIir...na..;.,.....,.,..... ~ II-. 
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OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION 



IMPORTANT THINGS TO REMEMBER ABOUT 
YOUR PASSPORT 

1, IliI..lDD1III lor ony I*'SOII _ .,., 11-.. ......,..; bRrw 10 ... 
!hie ~ UN 01 !hie paupOrt In contr.ventlan 01 1M pua­
port <WgUIoI1ioN CIt 01 lIMo cooditionl 0/' tMl>tCtIOnI .. , out In thos 
~ CIt 10< _ to COIIIItr!. _ • U.S. panpor't .. not 
...., •• ".",.,. Tta. I&, U.s. Coda, SIcIIon 1SU. F ... fWthIw In­
~_Ihe_U.s.~ ... ~0/'1I-.. 
~ 01 S-. 0IIIce of '"-1 Poley. "'--'g -l-ooI 
Ivtwaory s.-. ~1 
2. U.s. o.:.-,., .. OC ~ This ~ .. !tot ~ 01 
11-.. UniMd S-~L Upon doomand ..- by an _ 
Ihoriz..,...-dw 01 lIMo UNt..:I S_ oa ..... , .. >t, It_ 

~-. 
3. Loq, IIMoIt or _ ot ~ ~ 0. rwportIod .... 
~ to IoQI Idt>t -...- _ ICI ~ ~ 

....... """'~ D,C. ~I, or, " --. tIO lIMo .-..t 
--"'*-Y ... ~ y.,.. ~;. ......... 011-z......, _ ........., cIoc>.mant. ~ ohouId 0. ~ __ ....... 
•. -.cIor> ... mutilation of ~ Thta I)UIfIM ""'" not bt 
.tt-..d CIt rootiIaI.,;I .. ony way. ~ ""'Y _ " INVAUD. 
-. if \IOIIIIIA, n.-y ~ 'fOIl to PftIMCI/II<IfI IT"'"' 11, U.S. C:-. 
s.ctlcn 1 sq, Only .-.z.d of'Ik:s*' 01 dw UroIad Stat. ... 01 ""-gn ___ "in .........ccoon ___ ....... .....,. piKII 
-..pa .......... _-. ~ ... adcI!ioM .. __ 
port. Yoo.i .....,. __ ... ~ ~ tl'IIorttwitJon lor,.,.. own -... __ .... 1l'O'1 
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PERSONAL DATA AND EMERGENCY CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

_ 'fOlI'I PfI01"fC1'"IOfI. I'EIOCII. IN THI! ........... AHD _sea _lOW 

PUA$E Ktv' _ ilH1'AIU UP ro Oo\n. 

llEAAElte __ IN lHII! IJIj(TK\ IIT.C!U 
_OUTn\.l.o\lAf:_~ 
~ Dft.~ tNl.OS~ I.-ctOII: 

IEM£R'S I'OMIGIoI_SS' 
AOIESSIE OU 1T11..UoIAf A l ~ 
CiIAECCIOI< DEL POI'fTADOR D< n ~ 

"" c:.o.w 01' ~ N(I1.v lHII! I'tLOIIUT _ DIeASS'r 01'1 
CON:Sl,ii,.Ut 011 lHII! .... AT! ~. Offa 01' "'- cmno.s 
SlJiIIICES ...., ~ ~, ,t;f _r-1225. AHD lHII! _ 
OEMC\' coPflACI" YOU_1iELOW' 

tN CAS 0'!JflGtNCl. _ 1T.....-t'I L NoIIIAIISAIl( OOJ I.l COfo<SUI.Al" 
I)Q ~ LI PLUS PNX:>IE OIJ LI IiJIIIl.OU De saMeU _ 
crroY9<S ~ rr 01' fIEPON9I! _ CNSB OU O9MTMEI<T 
Q"fUt, AU _'-IZIS. _ QI.IE L.A ~ ow. \'OUS IlI:SIGHn -tN Co\SO Ill: (MlJiIGEIOQA,. HOnI'laUf: A L.A ~ 0 COtI$IA.OOO De: 
LOll estADoe UItKlO5 ..... CEIIiCANO, 0 .... eemoo DE BoI!JIIGEHCIoO _ OOn.oO·_'" GUnotO DE c-. _EI<TO Of: UT.ODo. 
_ ll. lUBOIOO _7-1225. .,. A L.A _ OUE: SIt MlICA A 
~. --~------------------------. 
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TIle IIabIIty or ZOha. tno. &hall be IImIled to the faI:e amourt of thfs 1tansmIsslon Order IIIId Receipt. ZOha,Ino. IhaI not be liable fer any ImIrecI, IncIdantaI or consequenUaJ d\ll1lage8 
resullil1g from delay ~ non-deIMIIy of funds or any non-performaIce 

ZOha, Ino. will alIempt to comply willi any atop parmer4 requeatad by aeneler, but shall not be liable far .., pItIII'Ilnt(s) already mada.lliha payment hat IIOt yet been mad. the iInds thai III 
rtrunded to sender less applicable seIVIce and cable chalges. . . 

II %oha, Inc. respoII1IbIe for I10IHIeIIueIy of Illest tInds, Zoha, Inc. sllall relund to lender, Yti11111115 ~ days, any paymemthatare not made lOgedlar ., appllcabla amfce IIId cable cla'ges. 

ZOha, Inc. ehaI1 not bt retpOnaIb" far 1IOIMIelYc!y, delay or..., _parfonnanca resulang from any errol8,.acllons or evenls beyond the control of Zoha, !no. 

No pelSOn or entity " aulhoriZld to charge, modify waive or diSCharge any terms 01 this TransmifIBion Order and Receipt on ZohI, Inc. 's behalf. 

Zoha. 1m;. will not lIIlCept an)l payment on national and leg&! holidays n 1118 reGlplent CounIiy. 1118 Payment wi! be delIVered on next worklng day. 

PrlYallJ NotIce ZotIa Inc. aavee the peraOnaIlnformation lIIat remIIIer8 provide, pertaining to the transac8ana. Zoba Inc. restrIcIa acceas to au auch information only to ItS 
employees nils agent. who need to be aw_ of the same. This Inkmnation may be dI8CfoIed to any law enfarolng agenclee or directed by them, ae I8quaated. 

CUrreIlOy IxchangOl All paymentc _ paid In local ourrencl •• ln the ccunbIea wllere I " not permltlOd to pay to the b-ucIary In US Dollar. In addition to lIIe , ... appIloebfe for 
1h181r111SaCt1on, a currancy rate ae set by ZOItIllno. 18 applied. lbe dilleJ8ncB, batWeeII tha rate given to CUSlOIJI8I8 and Ihe l'1li8 receIVed by ZoI1a InD. wIl be I8lalned by ZotIIllnc. 
In addllon to the fees. The rate appnad to Ihe transacUon Is Indioaled on your 18D8!p1. . 

Any questions or complalnl8 shall be addrassed \0 ZIiha, Inc. 13 East30lh SIreeI. New York NY 10016' Tal: (212) 213-4288 
ComplaInts will not be accepted aIer 30 days ftom !he dale of the 1Iw15ml5$10II Order and Receipt. 

La responsablldad de Zoha, Jno, ser6lm1tada at valor nominal d, eeI8 orden deltall8ml8l6n y lIIolbo. Zoha, Inc. no 88'" NIPOnsebIe de nlngUn daIIo IncIII8cIo ainold8l1llll 0 Jmpor1ante 
que muItIrII de II dtrnora 0 no entrega de raeervae 0 rencllmlento. 

loba, lno. Intantara obedecer cuaJquler auspensl6n de pago padlda por eI remllente. pao no nni rasponaabl8 cia CIIIIquIer pago (8) ya heCIIo. Sf eI pago 110 hi sklo heCho 
tocIavfa laB 1888rv11 .. ..., reemboIsadaa eI remltente daeoontando 105 aervtcIos apllaacbs yel caJgO de cable. 

SI Zoha, Inc. .. 1'88~ de no enlregar ~ _. 2oha, Inc. reembolsara oualquler pago que no &88 hechocon 81_I0I0 aplloable 'I precIoI de osble at remltenta, 
dantro de 18 d/aa h6IHI ... 

loha, Inc. no sen\ responsabl8 da no entregar, demora 0 no randlmlento (fJ81'l1111l1111n\ de nlngOn 0Jr0r, los movlmlantos 0 los aventaII mU all' del control cia Zolla. Inc. 

NInguna persona 0 entIdad son autorizadas I atacar, mocflfical; apIlcar 0 dar de ball algUnos t6rminos de esta .on:Ien de transmlll6n '11'1101bo a nombre de Zoha Inc. 

Zohl,lne. no aoephri nlngiln pago en ferl8dos Malonate. ylegalee en at pals ~r. a pago sani entregado at pr6ldmo dia h8b1L 

NotHlcacI6n de prlvacldack Zoha Inc. guarda III InformIlol6n personal CJ.Ie los remllantal provaan, en nIacI6n con las traneacciO .... Zohs Inc. restring. III accaso para 
tocla fnforrnllCl6n soIamente a sus empIeados y a II\1II agenI8s que llenen que ser gonsQenles del mllmv.1!IiIa \nfQl1l\acl6n puade 8f:Ir __ Iada a ouaIqultr organlzad6n legal, 
at aer ptdldo. . 

camblo de moaedal1bdos los pagos 8011 abonados en monades nacIonales an los pafIes donde no .. permltIdo pager iii beneflclarlo en d61ar eatadoUnldtnse. Ademis de 
los honorarlo8 apkabIee para .. tranaacoi6n, una bIrIIa do m_da fijado por Zoha Inc. se apReada. La dlferencl .. entre Ia tarIfa dada aI cllente y Ia 1arIIo raclblda pOI' 
lohllna. s. retanlda por Zoha Inc. adamAs de los honorarios. La tarlla splloada an III transaccl6n estA Indlcada an su reclbo. 

CtJaIqular pragunIa 0 quata debe ser dlItgkIaa Zoha, Inc. 13 East 30th Sb'eet, New York NY 10016 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
Queju no ser6n.aceptadas despu6s 30 draa de /a feoha de II orden de transm1816n y recIbo. 
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, The I/abIly of Zcha, b1c. Shall balmled to the face 8IIIOUI1l of this 'II'ansmI88Ion Order 8IId Reoelp!. Zoha. lno. shall not be Ha~e for any IndlraCt, lnoldtnlal or consequential c:tllnlagee . 
resWllng from delay or 1IOIHIeIi"Jt/Y,ol funds or any 11OIIop1illfo1'l1lll1let. 
Zoha, Inc. wIIIell8111pUO comply with any Clop payD18ft1 nqullGled by eender, but shall not be liable for any payll!el1l(e1 abeady made. If 111" payment has nol)'81 been made the funde shaH b" 
refuIIdecI to sender lest applICable service aaCI cable Charges. 

If ZoIIa, b1c. responsible for non-daliVerJ ofll!lH lunda; Zoha,llIC. shaH munc:t to 8IInc:I~ wiIhIn 15 bIItiItIa days, any paymenra that are not made togelhe, wlIh lppllcable aervlce and Cl.!lt. C!!argea. 
Zoha, Inc. ... not be I'8lponsIbIo far 11OII-deIivBIy, delay or any non-ptrlomlance resuRhg from any -. adlons or _Is beyond \he control of Zoha.lnc. • ~ 

No persan or entity is auIhoIIzId to Charge, modfy waive or discharge any \erma 01 U1Is Trantmlaslon Order and Receipt on %aha, Ino.', behalf. 

Zoha.lno. wit not 8IlGep\ any payment on naIIonaI and legal holidays In Iba recipient Country. The Payment will be delivered on next WOIIdng day. 

PdYacy NotIGeI ZOha lno. __ the penionallnfonnallon that remltl,ra provide, perta/I1Ing to the b'aI1sactIona. Zoha Inc. nIItrIcb access to alleum Inlomtalion only to lis 
employees end lis agenta who need to be aware of th.lIII'II&' 1hIa Information may be-clscloeed to any law enforcing II(I9IlCIee or diIected by them, as r&qI!8IIed. 

CUrrency Exchange: AI pavmenII are paid In local CUlI'eI1CIet In the oounlri" whcl,. It It nol permllt8d to pay to the bePelloialy In US Dollar. In addlUon to the f_ IIPpiloeble far 
this transacllon, a currancy rate as aet bV Zol1a lno. Is appled. The dllference, be\W8IHIlhe rata gillen to cUItoInera and the rate receIVed by ZoI1a lno. wi. be retained by Zoha Inc. 
In addition to I'll few. The rate applied \0 the tran88Cllon Is indicated on yow rec:elpl. 

Any quesUon$ or complaints shall be addressed to Zoha, Inc. 13 East 3OIhSlreet, New York NY 10016 • Tel: (212) 2134268 
Complaints will not be accepted after 30 days from 1he date of the Transmission Order and Receipt. 

La reeponaablldad de Zoha, !no. sanlIllmltada aI valor nominal de rma Olden de tran8mleJ6n y reoIbo. Zoha.lno. no aar4 mponsable de nlng6n darlo Indlrecto I lnoIdenlal 0 Imponame 
. que ,,"Itara de 1& damora 0 no antnga de resavas 0 rencllmlento. 

Zoha, inc. Intentari obEldeC8r cua!qU18f suspansl6n de pago pedlda por II remltente. pero no sera responsible de cualqlilar pago (a) va Ilecho. SI el pago no IIa aldO haeho 
tedavfa las fIIHMIII ser6n raambolsadu aJ "mite .. clncontando 10000Sllrvldos epllcadoa Y III cargo de cable. . 

51 ZDha. InC. as I'8flP(In8able de no entregar estas reselYl8, Zoha, Inc. reembolsari cuaJquler pago que no sea hecho con al aeNlclo apllcabla y preclol de cable aJ "mItent., 
denlfo delS elf .. h6blea. . 

ZOha, lila. no serA responsabla de no enlragar. damora 0 no randlmlento que resultar6 de nlnDt1n el1'Or, loa moVlmlentos 0 \oS eventos mAs aM del control de ZOha. lno. 

Nlnguna persona 0 enlIdad eon autoriZadas a atacaJ; modlfloar, apUcar 0 dar de bala iI~nos ..,.Inos de eata orden dll tranlllllel6n Y recJbo a nomb1'8 da Zoha Inc. 

Zoba, Ina. no acaptani ntngiin pago en tarladOII naoionalaa y legal .. en el pals receptor. EI pago an Intregado aI pr6xlmo dra hIlblL 

NoUflcaC1611 da prlVaCldacll ZOha Inc. guarc:ta 18 In1OrmaCl6n PlII'8onai que los I8milantas proveen, en I8Iac16n con las transaoclones. Zoha Inc. reatrlnge eI aoceso para 
toda JnformaCI6n soIamante a aus empIeados Y B sus agentea que "enan que aer consc;i8l1tea del mlsmo. Ea\a lnfonrrac16n pued. ser reve/ada a ouaIqvler orgillllzaol6n legal, 
aI aer pedidO. . 

Camblo de moned&: llxIos loa pago. eon abonados en monades naoIonaiea en los pafses donde no es permllido pagar aI benaficlarlo en d6lar asladounidBnee. Adem6s de 
los honoraiot apliceblGs para eata transacol6n, una tarifa da moneds fljado por Zoha Inc. as aplIcada. La dif .... ncIa, entre Ie tarifa dada eI cllente y Ia tarifa reclblda por 
Zoha Inc. sera retanida por Zoha Ina. ademas de los hcnorarIos. La tarifa apIlcada en Ie transaccI6n asta Indlcada en so reclbo. 

cualquler pregunta 0 quata debe ser dirigkla a Zoha, Inc. 13 East 30th Street, New York NY10016· Tel: (212) 2~3-4268 
Quejas no ser.m acaptadas de;pu6s 30 ella de la fllcha de la orden de tranSllllsl6n Y molbo. 
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The DabDily of lohe, IrIC. aIlaIl belimiled to the faCe amount of tIllS 1IwmI1Iss1on ~ar and Receipt. Zoha, Inc. &hall noI be liable for any IncIIecI, InCidental or consequenUIII damages 
resulting from delay or non-citUWlY of funcIt or 8tr( non-pel'fomllnc .. 
lobe, InC. will allemptto comply wltllany IIlop paymant raquelllad by sander. bul shall ROthe 11IbI, for any paymeal(s) already made. If 1he paymetIt ... not yet bun made Ihe funds shill be 
Nfunclad \0 sondIr 1_ appllcabte SIIVIce and ea/lIO charges. 
I loha, Ina. mponaIlIe for -.deIVeIy 01111888 bids, Zoha, lac. shd refund \0 ._ wIIIh 16 ~ ... any JIB)1I1I8IIts 1IIal1U8 not Ilade togetherwlh appIlcIbIa stMcan aIIlIt paryes. 
loha, Ino. shill not be mponaIbIe for 1IOIHIeaIeIy, delay or any non-perfollllMC8 mulling from 8nY ell'lll'll, actlOne or events beyond tile control of ZOha, Inc. • .' .... 

No person or ently 1& authorized \0 charge, modify waive or dlacharge any leJms of thIS TNnIIIIIseIon Order 8Ild Receipt on lohe, Inc. 's behaII. • 

loha, Inc. will not accept any payment on national n legal holidays In 1118 recipient Oounlly. The Payment YriII be delivered on Im4 working day. 

Prlwaav Noo. Zaha Inc. saves lIIe parsonaIlnIOrmaIlon IhIII remlll81S proWfe. pertal.-ng 10 the tranuctlons. Zoha Inc. reatrIct8 access to aIlauoh ImII'IIItlIon only to Its 
employees and Its agente who need to be IlWare of the same. Thlalntormatlon may be dIBaIosed 10 any laW lIlforWIg agenclee or ciredecl by 1I1em, u 18q1IIIIled. 

Currency 1!JrdIange: All paymants _ paid In local c:urrenc:lea in the COIIIIIries whel8lt It net permIIIecI to pay to the beneflolery In US Dollar. In addltbn to 1he fees applicable for 
lhIa lfan88011on, a OII'rancy rate as set by ZalIa Inc. Is applied. The dltf8rance. betMen thelllle 9ven to customers and Ihe rate raaeIved by Zoha Inc. wi! be retained by %oha lno. 
In addition to the fHt. The rate applied to the1nln8acllon Is Indloaled on your raoelpt. 

Any questions or complaints shall be addressed to Zolla, Inc. 13 East 30th StraBl, New YOlk NY 10016 -Tet (212) 21~26B 
Complaints will not be accepted after 30 days from 1he dille of lhe TransrnIsaIon Order end ReceIpt. 

La rasponsatilldad de Zoha, !lie. .. a Ihlllildaal valor nomfnIII de eata Olden de tlan$m1sl6n Y leolbo. %oha, !no. nom.respclnlabla de nlngw. dallo IndIreGIo a Inclden1lf 0 Important. 
que I'88UItara de la d8l1lOnl 0 no entrega dem8M18 0 I8I1dlmlemo. 

loha, Ino.lnlBntarA obadsoer OIIIIIquler SUBpBn816n de pago padilla por eI remlttm. pero no sera responsabla da cualquler pago (s) ya hache. SI eI pago no ha sIdo hIIcho 
tadavla !all resaMlS esr6n raamboltadu at remItento desoontando lot esrvloloe apIIoadoe y el cargo de oabIt. . 

SI Zoha, !nO. es responsable de no enIragar aslas resarvas, loba. \no. reambolsari Clllllqlhr pago que no sea heoho GOn 81 servIDIo apIIcable 'I preckis de cabfe aI remDnte, 
dentro de 15 diu habllea. 

Zoha. Ino. no serA responsable de no enIragar. demora 0 no rendlmlanlo que resulllri dB nlnglm afTar, bs II1DVImIIlllloB 0 los BYenlcs ... aIIIIi del control de Zoha, h:. 

NlngUil. persona 0 entidad 8Of\ autorizadu a atacaI; mod'lfic:a', spUoar 0 der de baja 1Ia-li6rmlno. dill ecta orden d, tl'8llSmlsI6n 'I raclbo a nombre dill Zoha Ino. 

Zoha. Inc. no aceplali nlngun pago an ferladoanaolonates y legales en el pM receplDt EI pago sara entregado III pr6x1mo Ifa hBIlIl. 

Nutlflcacl6n de prlvaddad: Zoha Ino. gualIa Ia Infonnaol6n personal que loll remltentfi pIOYeen, en relaol6n OCR las I~. Zohillno. mtrInge ,I acoeso para 
toda InformIIcI6n 80Iarnente a sus empleados y a _ agenl8ll que denan qua 8BI' consclenles daI mtsmo. Esta Irrfonnacl6n puede .... ravelada a cualqular orgMlzacl6n legal, 
alaer pedldo. 

Cambia de _dill Todoa los pagoa eon abonados en monedas naclonales en loa peIsea cIonde no es pennllldo paglll' III beneficlado an daar eatadounldense. Ademp de 
los honorarlos apllcables para esta transaocI6n. una tarIfa da moneda qado par Zoh.lnc. as apllcada. La dilerancia. entra Ia tarlfa dad. at clanla via tarifa reclbldll por 
lolla lno. sera retentda par Zoha Inc. edema de los honorarl08. La tarlfa aplkiada en Ia Iransacd6n esIt IndGuIa en 6U recIbo. 

Cualqular tnQUnta 0 qU.Ja debe .. , dIrlgida s20ha, Ino. 13 East 30th Street, New York NY 10016 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
Queias no sBIin aceptadas despues 30 dlas de fa feoha de fa orden de transmlsl6n y reeibel. 
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The liability of 2oha, Inc. thaII be nmn.d to!hll f_ amountof1llill'll'aolmllllon Ordtr _ ReceIpt. Zoha, Inc. shall not be IIIIbIe for any Indlreol.lIIcidtnIaI or 00IlWq1l811Ua1 dlU'ftagN 
IIdIng frOm delay or non-dtllVary of fands or anr nortp8IfOI'III8. " 
ZOhl,lno. wi! aIlefIIIIllo comply with 1lIIY atop paymeIIl requasI!d by 88nde~ bUt IIIaII not b111ab1t for any paymtnl(s) a1I8IIdy mad .. " the pavrnant has nat yet beIII1 madIIthelUnds shell be 
I81uncled to hC1der Ieaa applicable S8I'IIce and calli, chugIt. 
• ZGha, Inc. mpontIbIt for nan-deIIvIIy of a- funds, ldJa, Inc. allllllIIfIInd to sender, wiIIIIR 15 buaIttess days. .., J!8VIIIIIU U18l at1I not made 1og8UItI'\'IIIh applicable sar;:e and cable ahargaa. 

ZCha, Inc. ShaD not be responsible for non-dIIIVarY. delaY or any IIOfI1l8I1\ImI8ca resultlng !rom 1IIIY.arI,IdonI «avena beyond Ibe control 01 ZOIIa,lnc. 

No plll'lOR or enlIly Is authorized to charge, mocIIf,' waive 01' choharge anyterme of thli TranemIsaIon Order and Reoeipt on Zohll, Im;.'s behalf, 

Zoha,lnc. WIll not accepl ,.." paymanton nallanallllllllegal holidays In the I8C1pfent Country. lbe Pail'IIIenl will be dllllVen!d on I1EICl wa1cIr1g dllJ. 

" PrIvaoy NoIICIOI7oha JnO, _!he peI8OII8Ilnfornllllton .. remIIteIs prcMde, pertaining 10 the ~ Zaha 1nc. .... 1rIcIs _ to all BUQh InfoImaIIon only to lis 
emplo)'esand 118 agents who need 10 be _ of the ....... 1hIa IDIomBIIan .... be cIIsoIosed 10 any law enforcing agenda or clreoIed by1hem, as requee&ed, 

CU ..... ncy J!xcIIIIIIpI All payments are paid In IoaaIllIImIIlCIIea In the Oo,"**, where II "not pennIIIed to pay 10 the beneflDlary .n US DoII& In addHion to the .... applicable for 
til tI'anIacIIon, a oul'I'IIIIIY rille 88 sal by ZDI1a InD. .. appIIad. 11Ie dIffarance, betwaen tlla rate gIvan 10 ciusIomers Mel the rate I8C8Ivad by Zoha lno. willie I8181nIld by loha !no. 
In addition to tM tets. 11Ie ..... appllecllo thelranSaclion Is IndlcaIed on your receipt. 

Any queaUons or oornplalnl8 ehall be addressed to Zoha. Inc. 13 East 30th SIJaeI, New Yolk NY 10018 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
COmplaJnta wli pg\ be accepted after 30 days from lila dale of the 1\'ansmIsaIon Order 8:xt ReceIpt. 

La responsabIIkIad de Zoha, lno. _1ImIteda at valor nomklal de eaIa OldeR de tranamI8I6n 'f reoIbo. ZotIa, Inc. no ser6 reeponeable de nlng(m dlll'lo Indhoto elm:ldeJllal 0 Importanle 
que raeuUara deJa demDra 0 110 eIIIrep de _ 0 I8IIdImIento. 

Zoha, Inc. hUnlar6 obedecer ouaIquIer auspensl6n de pago !*IIda par il remltenta, pero 110 CIIIli raspon8IIbIe de oualqlHr pago (a) ya hechO. $I il pago 110 lIa lido h8CI\O 
tod.w.1aI __ "rim reembolsadu 81 remltenledeeoontando Ioeeervlcloe apIIcados Y .. cargo de oebIe. 

SI Zoha, Inc. .. reapollll8ble de no entregar estas I8IIIII'V88, Zcha, Inc. reemboIsani cualquier pago que no _ hed10 Con 81 seMdo apJbJbl. Y preclOl de cable eI ramIlenIe. 
deIIIro de15 elfaa hiIbIes. " 
ZOha, InD. no serA responsabIe de no emregar. d8mora 0 no rendhJlento qua resllll8ri de nIng(in error, lOa movImlentos 0 lOa evenlOa m4s aII6 dBl OOIMJI de loha,lno. 

Nlnou", persona 0 enlldad eon aulorizadas a ... mocIIIIaar, splicer 0 dar de bela 81111lI10II "rmlnOl d8 esta orden de ttanem\s1Oft Y reoIbo a nombra de Zoha ~ 
lobi, Inc. no aoeptar6 nIng6n pego en ferfadOl nacIonaI. yl8gale$ en eI pals ~ EI paso .... entregado aI pr6xlmO cia hibli. 

NotlflcaCl6n de prJvacIdad: Zoha Inc. gI8Ida Ia InbmacI6n personal que Joe remilentea proveen, en reIad6n" con las nnsacclones. Zoha roo. rtIIIitJge "_0 pma 
toda InlOI'IIIaci6n 80lamenle a sus empleados y a SUB agentI!8 que tlenen que eIIr conacientea del mIanIo. Eata lnformaol6n puada sar rBvelada a cualquler organlzacl6n lagal, 
ala., padldo. 

Camblo dB monedill '1bdos Joe pagoa eon abonados en monedas nadonale& en 101 pelaea donde no III permlUdo pagar at benell~ario en d6lar 8IIIicJounidenae. AdemAs de 
loe honorarloe apIIcabllls ~ eata 1raJJsacd6fJ, lila tarIIa de moneda fijado por Zoha Inc. III apllcade. La cifarencla. entre la IarIfa dadlll aI chnta Y Ia tarlfa recIbIda por 
ZOha Inc. seni retenlda par ZOha Inc. ademu de los hononu1oa. La tarIfa apllc:ada an fa 1iansacc16n eal6lndlcada en su rec\bo. " 

CuIIquier pregunla 0 quell debe _ dirlglda a ZOha, Ino. 13 East 80th Street, New York NY 10018 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
Quejas no serm lII:epladas despu6s 30 dlas de Ja fecIIa deJa orden de Irensnllsi6n y reCibo. 
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The IabIlIy of Zoha. lno. shall be limited to Iba faCe 8II\OUI\t of this TI'8II8II1IaaIon Ordw and RecefPI. ZOha, Inc. shall not be Hable for any Indirec1, Inddantal or consequenlial damages 
resuling from delay or nonodellvery offunda or any 1\OIt1III11omIanct. 
%obit, Inc. will auempl to oompIy with any stop paym8I1t NqUll8led by sender, but shaI not be lable for any Plf/II1ent(a) already II18de. lIllie pIr/IlIent has not yet been made the funda 6halbe 
refunded to ""der leas appUcabIe eetVIc8and caHa ctwges. 
II 2'oha, Inc. responsible for non-deli'lery oftheae lUnda, %oha, /no. shall refund to .. neftI; wIhIn 15 buclneea days, any paJlllanlslhat art not made togelher wfth epplcable ~ cablo cha"gaI. 

Zoha, Inc. shaD not be reaponslble far non-deIiV8IY. dtIay or anv II4In-perIOmI8IIce ~g 110m any errors, IICIIons or Mills beyOnd 1118 control of loba, Inc. ... 

No person or entitY Is aulhorlzed IoOharge, modfy waive or dIsdlarge any terms of this 1ian8rt1Iasion Order and Receipt en Zoha, inc. 's behalf.. 

Zoha, tno. will Ilot aoGOpt any paymmt on natlDIlOI and IegIII holt$yS In the reolplent Couritry. Tho Paymeni will be del\'ered onAext workIl1g day. 

Privacy NoU_ loba Inc. saves1he paraonal "'foImaIfon that refIIltt .... provide. pertaining to \he lnMItectiona. loba Inc. restrIotI accesa 10 all such InfoImldlon only to Ita 
employeeS and Its agents who need 10 be aware of lie same. 'ThIs InIonndon mav be disclosed to anv laW enforcing aoencles ordlreOted by them. as nIqU8eIed. 

'. 

curren., Exehangal AI payments .. paid In local currenclaa In the colllllriel whlrellis IIDI permllted to pay to the beneficiary In US Ddlar.ln addllfon to the fII •• applcabla for 
thls1l'al1SaOllon. a currancy rate as eel by loha Jno, Is appIed. 1118 dlff8renOe. am-n till rate given to customers and the raI8 recelWd by loha Inc. wiD be retained by Zolla Inc. 
In addllIon 10 the fees. The rate applied to !he tnmsactIon 1I.lndIoaied on your receipt. 

Any questions or complaints shall be addressed to Zoha, Inc. 13 East 3(lth street, New York NY 10018 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
~ will not beacoeptad ailer30 days from the date otthe Transmission Order and Receipt 

La responsaIlIIIda daZOha, Inc. ser611m11ada II valor nOllllnal de I!SIa OI'(Ien de transmIIi6n y raclbo. ZOIIa, Inc. no sert responsabla de nIR\J\ln dafio Inllireoto e IIIOIdenIaI 0 Impcrllllte 
que resuIIara de fa delllOl8 0 no erIIrega de _ 0 rendImIento. 

loha,lno. Inlentara Clbadeoer cuaJqular auspansi6n da pago padlda per e! remllenta, pero no sera responsabla de cualquler pago la) ya hechO. SI.e! pago no IIa lido hadlo 
todavla Iu reaervas aer6n reembolaadas IIII111T1i\en1e desc;onWldo loa aervtoIos apllcados Y e! caJgo de cable. 

SI Zoha, Inc. .. respOllaabIe de no .ntregar estat roseMMl, ZCha, Inc. resmbolaara oualquler pago que no _ hecho con el S8IVIcIo aplicable 'I preoloa de oabIe aI romHenta. 
denlrO de 15 dlaa hibI1&s. 
loha, Ino. no sera reaponsable de no enltegal; demol8 0 no rendlmlanto que rasulani de nlng6n etrOr, loa mDYlmlenlOa 0 los eventoa m6s alia del oontroI de ZOha, Inc. 

N,"guna peI'8OIIIl 0 erdldacl son autoI1zadas a a!acar, modlflcal; apIIcar 0 dar de baja algunoa tmnlnoa de esla orden de tranemlalOn y reclbo II nombre do loba lno. 

ZOha. ino. no aoepara nlng,," pago en farlados naoIonales Y 1ega1e8 en 81 pals reoeplo, EI page 8ar4 entregado aI pr6xImo dla h6b11. 

Notlllcac16n de prlvacldad: lolla me.: guarda Ia Infonnacl6n peraonal que los remltentell proveen, en rafacl6n con las transacclones. Zoha !no. rea\rlllgo el acceso para 
toda Informacl6n sofamen&e a _ empleacloa 'I a 8\18 aguntes que 118l18li que Bar oonsdenteB del mlemo. Eeta lnformaol6n pued, aer revelada a ouaIquier organlzaol6n legal, 
al HI' padldo. . 

Camblo de moncda: lbdoalospagoa 80ft abonados en monedes nactonaIellin los paisas donda no as parmilido peg_ aI banefiolarlo en d6lar estadOUnld8l\S8. AdemAs da 
.Ios honDrarloa aplcablea para eels transaccl6n, una larila de moneda fljado per Zoha Inc. as apIIcada. La dIIerencIa, enrra fa tarIIa dada e! cIIente Y fa tarifa reclblda par 
loha lno. serli retanlda por Zoha Inc. aclema de los honorarlos. La terIr. apllcada an fa lransaccl6n esc! Indlceda en au reclbo. . 

Cualqulerpregunlaoquejadebnerdlrlgidaaloba,1nc.13 East 30th Street, NewVork NY 10016 • Tel: (212) 213-4268 
GIuefas no asran aoeptadsa cle8pu6e 80 elisa de fa fecha de fa OfcIen de transrial6n Y reoIbo. 
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4. Proposed office address: Tardeo Air Conditioned Market 
First floor, Rooms No. 29 & 31 
Tardeo Road. Mumbai 400034 

Employees: one local and one foreign 

Office Head: Mr. David Headley, Shyam Niwas, 9156. 5th Floor, 
Bhulabhai Road, Mmnbai 400026 

S. This office will use the name IMMIGRANT LAW CENTER. This is a 
business trade name for my personal sole proprietor service. This name was registered 
with the county authorities in Chicago, Dlinois (Cook County, USA. It is neither a NPO . 
or a NGO since it is not a corporation. 

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this information and trust it will be found 
satisfactory. If anything further is needed. I will b.e pleased to respond. 

Very Truly Yours 

~,g~ 
Attorney at law 
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IOLTA Bank AecollDCs 

1- Financial Institution: Chase Bank 

Account Number: 104804117 

Name of Account: Raymond J. Sanders CHent Trust Fund 

II- Financial Institution: La Salle Bank N.A 

Account Number: 5201477543 

Name of Account: Raymond J. Sanders, Attorney or Law Firm acting as 
escrowee for cHent funds. 

ID· Financia1lnstitution: Park Ridge Community Bank 

Account Number: 201147501 

Name of Account: Lawyers Trust Fund, Raymond J. Sanders Client Trust 
Fund 

General Bank Aecout 

'N - Financial Institution:Park National Bank.And Trust 
Account Number: 180203 
Name of Account: Raymond 1. Sanders 

DIBI A immigration Law Center 
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DAOOD Gll,MI~ 

COMMON l'LEAS OF PBIL.U>ELPBlA COtJN"lY 
TlU.u. DlVISloN--CI\'lL.. 

NOVEMBER 2005 
____ TERM, __ 

NO._~ _____ _ 

p1!C!!g FOR CBANGJ OF NAME 
rl/ "-' 

this Lf clayof d""A.".."jJ- . .200~ ... 
sad on motiOll ofPetitiouer. and on presartation of proof 

of publicatl,on of noli"" as requirocI by law together wilh proof Jhat them "'" DO 

jud,pms ,,.. "_~ofrocord or IlII)'otbetmAlter ofliko cffeet opiDst Ihopctitl ...... 

&lid it appearing tlI$ llbcrc 13 nolcga\ objoctiOllto the granting of the pray.,- of the 

ITISBEaJ:BYORDElUIDllIdDECREEDthAtlhoaamoofthePclltlooerbo 

aud is hcroby c1wo8od to __ D_A_Vl_D_C ... O ... L ... EI!AN ............ H.::EA:...D:.:L:.:E:.:Y_~ 

BY TBIt COURT: 

CQI'IESSENT 
'lJRSUmTTO Po. A.CJ>,236(I» 

FEB 15~ 

GOVERNMENT 
EXHIBIT 

ICE 2 

DOCKEtED 
FEHs 2006 

"' "' '" .. 

ICE_200-0000S2 
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NOV 01 2006 

13:2i 

0003000/-PB54H 
MAHARASHTI\A 

THIS LEAVE AND LICENCE AGREEMENT Is made at \J 
' g'l!' -

I gt- , " , r,..." 
Mumbai on this .........l- day of November, 2006 between Mr. BIMAL 'I.£--

VIREN VORA and Mr, VIREN PANACHAND VORA, both adult Indian 

Inhabitants, having their office i'lt Tardeo Air Conditioned MaJrket, 1st 

f1oor,Room No. 41, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400034 and residing at 

Tirupati Apartments, BhulFlbhai Desai Road, 302 Anand, 3 rd Floor, 

Mumbai 400026 (which expression shall unless repugnant to the 

~y 

context or meaning thereof be mean and Include' its heirs, executors, t 

successors and assigns) for the sake of brevity hereinafte ,~~ Ii, 
, 70-< ,~~,,~;~~ 

"THE LICENSOR" the party hereto of the One Part f/i/C','< ," ~ ~ I 
I- (,~ :t~~ a ) ~ I 

AND 0 ([ '-i,1' 3') Q ' 

, ~ <. \:' : -.. 'f) i r:1; 'I 
RAYMOND J SAriIDERS D/B{A IMMIGRANT LAW C , ?R h, avrr;tf Its ).~. . 

, V "-,---~,/; ';y I 
registered office at 2804 West Devon, Chicago, IL 60659 a ~rR~~" 

by Mr. DAVID HEADLEY, Regional Director temporarily residing at Shyam 

Niwas, 9/56, 5th Floor, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbal 400026(which 

expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof be 

mean and include its heirs, executors, successors and assigns) 'for the 

sake of brevity hereinafter referred 

hereto of the Other Part: 

W HER E A S: 

1, The Ucensor posse:~sed of othenlVise .. ~:" 

entitled for the office premises beari!lg Nos. 29 & 31 admeasuring 

about 352 sq.ft, situate on Ground floor, Air.:conclitioned Mar-ket, 
.". .;,. 

g.\!- V" 

GOVERNMENT 
EXHIBIT 

IlC 1 



L 

brevity the so.id premis~s are hereinafter referred to as "the said 

Licensed premises"; 

2. As on today in the said Licensed premises there are existin9 furniture's .~_\\,',l' 

and fixtures of the Licensors and electricity meter No. __ --=-__ & v':2-­

_____ ". A list of furniture is annexed and marked as Schedule, \~ 

(A) hereto. A separate Agreement for use of the said Furniture's & 

Fixtures will be entered into by the parties hereto. 

3. The Licensors have at the request of the Licensee agreed to give the 

premises on Leave, and Licence basis temporarily for a period of 12 

months commencing from 01/11/2006 and expiring on 

31/10n007, 
1:. a' __ .'. "\ 

!, 

.. ~ 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESS BY AND 

BETWEEN THE PARTIES .HERETO AS FOLLOWS; 

1. That the party hereto of the One Part temporarily g~ant license for a 

period of 12 months commencing from 01/11/2006 <lnd 

expiring on 31/10/2007 to the party hereto of the other Part in 

respect of part of the premises on payment of monthly comp::msation. 

However, the Licensors shall be entitled and continue to entitle to use 

the licensed premises for over all control and check to avoid misuse 
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~'" 
~'"\ ~US-REGIS""" 

~
O'i I"'~ _____ r~: 

I,," r~ -.I,:ti: "~t """1 
u~·!J-Q.-\ ~ -?:; , ..... ,,;t 

'. i O'l te ''}':, ~) ~ l ' . . . ~, " .,j,"\ " ... ", ~ ) )0 i: .. , 
.\ I ~ l~ , ~~ E;.) - '; 

and false claim. The said licence is renewable for t'n~;g tt~thef. ~iod<;.$')!fJ '\ 
\~: I.. .~",. ~) ";" , 

of 12 months each with an increment of 10% each ti 'r- '--.'--~_""; " ~
\\(r' \.. ./.itl 

".1"',1\).\ * !' 

2. The Licensee shal! deposit a total sum of Rs. 20,000/- immediately, 

Rs, 40,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on signing of this 

agreement and Rs. 12,500/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) in the first week of February 2007 to Mr. Bimal Viren Vora and 

Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on signing of this 

,"'" 
agreement and Rs. 12,500/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) in the first week of February 2007 to Mr. Viren Panachand Vora 

as security deposit, interest free, on execution of these presents fo'r 

due performance and compliance of these presents, which shall be 

refunded only when the Licensee removes all its articles from the 

licensed premises and keep the Licensors in exclusive possession of 

the licensed premises. 

3. The Licensee a~lreeSt declares and confinms that they shall pay sum of 

Rs. 13,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) to Mr. 

Viren Panachand Vora & Rs. 13,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five 

Hundred only) to Mr. Bimal Viren Vora per month 3S monthly ;. 

compensation to the party hereto of the One Part on or bEforE 7th day 

of each current month in advance upto 31/10/2007, 

4. The Licensee further agrees, declares and confirms to reimburse thE' 

electricity bill as per the actual amount payable to the Electricity 

Department, however in the event if any arrears are not paid then the 

Licensors shall be always entitled to deduct .... ., "'- <~~\'~""""'rest 

free depOSit. 
~'~~-1 
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5. ~b~ LICENSORS s~all pay t~e maintenanc •. it't.fjfes .1:'C~US)'~e-<;;. 

municipal taxes and other charges to t~~~~'I~ety ~.~ s;'a~")~ 1, 

~ g:" tHi l iF' () 

maintain the air conditioners in working co .~'f!:. T~~~~lep~~t1 
V' \.: ...Ii?: 

. internet connection if any temporarily installed I ~~i~~ by 

the licenseE, then all the charges thereof will be paid by ~censee 

and the same shall be disconnected on or before 31/10/2007 or 

earlier termination or determination of the Leave and Licence 

Agreement as per covenants recorded herein. 

6. The parties hereto agree, declare and confirm that the Lken?cfrs are 

free at their own discretion to supervise, inspect and verify the 

licensed premises without any prior notice or intimation. to the 

Licensee at any 'stage. It is agreed that the Licensees shall be in 

occupat.ion of the licensed premises as a Licensee, but the juridical 

possession thereof shall always remain with the Licensors. 

7. It is further agreed by and between the parties hereto that iIi the 

event if the Licensee do not remove his articles and stop the use of the 

premises and do not hand over the same to the Licensors on or before 

31}10/2007, and continue to remain in licenced premises with0ut 

the written consent an"d permission of th(~ Li~ce:::n~s:;;;o~rs~~_, 

liable to pay Rr,.1000/- per day as f fine or 

penalty. 

B. Th,," Licensee .doth hereby agree and uri ertakes with the Licensors as 

follows: B.a. The Licensee shall maintain the Licensed premises in 

good and tenantable state of repair and condition and to hand over to 

thE Licensors quiet, vacant and peaceful possession of the licensed 
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and tear expected) 

S.a. The Licensee shall be entitled to carry out minor repairs if 

any, of the License9 Premises during the subsistence of this 

agreement only after taking specific permission in writing. 

However, the Licensee shall not carry out any structural repairs or 

changes of permanent nature. Further all major repairs to the 

licensed premises shall be carrie'd out by the Licensors at their·own 

cost within reasonable time, when Informed. by the Licensee. 

8.q. The Lic;ensee shall not do or permit to be done in the said 

licensed premises anything, which may be or become a nuisance to 

the Licensors or other occupants of the building or public or which 

may affect the rights of the Licensors. 

8.c. The Licensee shall not sublet the Licensed premises or create 

any third party rights 'in the Licensed premises or ~ny part thereof. 

S.d. The Ucensee shall use the Licensed Premises for office 

purposes and for carrying out its commercial activities and for such 

other Llses and purposes as may be necessary' or incidental 

thereto. The Licensee shall ad her .to ti,e. 56~<if'9 l"lm!!;, _garding 
- ~,~~-1 

the office timings. , 9'?>ep 2- .~ 

8.e. The Licensee shall be at libe~ t'o\tE:{~if\?l:\{ this Lt2ve and 
~~::::::C;:;~ 

Licence Agmement either by giving two month's notice in writing or 

payment. of compensation for the Notice period to the Licensors. 

In case of early termination of this Leave & Licence Agreement by 
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I 
deduct the Brokerage amount paid by t . ~t,~,~_'~~# of 

.' ::t- MUr;Il.' \ /;,(/ 

.• osl1: of the 

t Llcen;:ee. It is agreed between the parties that this Agreement 
J; 

.J 
I 

I 
t 

shall run concurrently with the Maintenance Agreement entered 

between the parties for use of Furniture's & fixture and the 

termination of one Agreement shall automatically terminate the 

other. 

PROVIDED ALWAYS AND IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY AGREED BY 

AND BETWEEN the parties that if the License fees/compensation . . 
and/or the additional amounts payable or part thereof remains unpaid 

for a period of one month after the date on which the same ought to 

be paid the said outstanding amount shall be deducted out of the said. 

deposit (whether formally or legally demanded or not) or if any 

covenant on the Licensee's palts herein contained shall not be 

performed or observed, the Licensors shall be atlibert' to terminate 

this agreement/licence immediately by giving notice in writing and 

shall be at libertY to remove the LicenseeafJd take a~d keep exclusive 

possession of the Licensed Premises or any part thereof without 

however, the said rights as aforesai 

Licensors unless the Licensors has given to the Licensee one weeks 

notice in writ.ing of such fj.an payment or to remedy such breach within 
/' 

the said period of one WEEk and if the licensee has failed to make such 

u .. c..", ... :.~ ...... " , .• 

. "':-:",<_ •. 
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9. The Licensors shall not be at liberty to cancel this Leave and Lit:encl'! 

Agreement prior to completion of 11 months unless the Licensee 

commits breach of Clause 8 as mentioned above .. 

10, It is agreed ·that any oral variation or interpretations pleaded in 

terms of the above agreement shall not be binding Dr enforceable 

unless the same= Is reduced in writing and signed by both parties in 

writing, 

11. The. Licensee shall be entitled to display its signboards temporarily 

on or about or at any place of the Licensed Premises without.creating 

any charge or claim on the licensed premises, 

12. It is hereby agreed that the Licensors shall not be liable for any loss 

or damage of any articles, things or documents of the Licensee nor 

shall the Licensors be liable for any loss or damage due to fire or theft 

or any other cause whatsoever. The Licensors shall also not be liable 

of the 

Licensee due to any reason whatsoev 

13. (a) That the Licensee undertakes tl.\'i1il_[!!,J._t<:r 

and other recourse and to cover up the loss of any nature as required 

in the usual course of business in day-to-day affairs of the business-

and practice. (b) That che Licensee indemnify and keep on 

z 
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indemnifying and co'ntinue to indemnify 

due to any breach of the terms and conditions as re~~~~re 

for ally breach .or violation of the provisions of law or enactment. 

14. The Licensee shall be deemed to be a Licensee only by virtue of 

these presents and shall not make or have any claim to tenancy, sub-

tenancy or any other right, title or interest of whatsoever nature in the 

Licensed Premises or any part or portion thereof. 

15. On the License coming to an end, the Licensee shall forthwith 

remove from the Licensed Premises itself its employees and servants 

and its belGngings, articles and things save those fixed or which are 

agre:ed not be removed by the Licenser are embedded to the walls or 

floorings of the Licensed premises, leaving the Licensors undisturbed 

in possession of the Licensed Premises. 

16. The Licel!sors shall not be responsible or liable In any manner 

whatsoever for any injury or damage which may be caused to the 

Licensee or to any the 

Licensors be liable for goods ~:.,:;:.:.;~~~::...:::::.:-.~~ the 

Licensed premises, 

17. (a) It is further agreed by and between the parties that the interest 
31 {(ol.wo't-

free deposit shall remain with the Licensors .till ~:;I _ee~ or till 

earlier determination for the due performance and observations of the 

terms and coneiitions and covr::nants recorded herein. In the event if 

the Licensee does not vacate the premises even after expiry of one 
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month fr0r11 tFi2 B:Plry or notice period give :i\!f::.;:n5Qr~·toUC~t=-r. 

then the entire security deposit shall stand fo 'H.. 1.', A~~ :f).~:iJI 
Or ,.1 ~ 'I 
'(\,.. ~' (b) That on termination and determination the ~~'sGrP.::'~if: und 
~ 

the interest free deposit forthwith, however the licensors shall be 

entitled to keep in balance the average amounts due and payable by 

the licensee for electricity charges and telephone bills, however in the 

event if the licensors fails to refund the security deposit after 

adjustment of the amount payable then the !-icensee shall be entitled 

for interest at the rate of 2% per month for the delayed payment on 

the balance amount payable of the security deposit. 

(c) In the event if t.he licensee fa:ling to. hand over the vacant' 

possession of the Licensed Premises on expiry or determination of the 

licence or earlier termination thereof, as the case may be, the licensee 

shall be deemed to' be unauthorized occupation and use of the 

licensed Premises from the date of such termination or determination 

or expiry of the license period and in such an event without prejudice 

to the other rights, the licensors shall have the right to remain in the 

licensed Premises and take possessi 

18. A:I notices, requests, ~~;:;n"j'!""'-iM~"::"..,.,.,....J..u ni cations 

,~~~ffli~~~~, and,shall 

be sent to the respective addresses or the parties mentioned 

hereinabove and shall be sent by facsimile, courier or by registered 

post to the party being served at its designated address. The parties 

hereby agree to notify in writing any change of address in which case 

any notice arter the date of intimation of change of address shall be 

sent at the new address. 

r~ 
~ 
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; equally. Each party shall bear and pay Its respective Advocate fee & ., 
H 
I brokerage charges. 

20. This agreement shall be subject to "'lumbai jurisdiction. 

21. Any indulgence shown by the Licensors should not be construed as 

waiver of the terms and conditions of this agreement. 

22. The original Agreement will remain with the licensors and a copy 

duly signed by both the parties shall remain with the Licensee. 

\\, IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereunto s.et and 
,~ . . s+ NOUEM&ER... 
'b~.\\ sign at Mumbai on this _I _ day of Septe'''''e r 2006 . 
. ~11 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 

by the within named LICENSORS 

Mr. Viren Panachand Vora & 

Mr. Bimal Viren Vora ' 
Lkr~'; 

L~' in the presence of .... !J. ..... "",,.... • 
'7°:;0 ... \ ~"'N. 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 

By the within named LICENSEE 

Immigrant Law center Inc. 

put their seal and 

Through its Regional Director I 
"" Dov;d H,oo'ey ~ -sir' Nor(, ~~J~ 
;n the p .. ,,"ce Of~r ~\lf-l-:r 

~.eobf"~ 
~~ \dO~S E-, " . . 

_._.';.'" 
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